505745711 10/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5792524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
W. GENE RAMSEY	10/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EARTHSTONE INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	1197 PARKWAY DRIVE	
City:	SANTA FE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87507	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8171751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)630-2813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176302810

Email: svessely@bscattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: **BRANNON SOWERS & CRACRAFT PC**

Address Line 1: 47 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-10361
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. JOHN BRANNON
SIGNATURE:	/C. JOHN BRANNON/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_Ramsey#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment Ramsey#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050852 FRAME: 0432

505745711

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, W. Gene Ramsey (hereinafter "Assignor"), has made a new and useful invention related to a "FOAMED GLASS COMPOSITE MATERIAL AND A METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME", issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,171,751, issued on May 8, 2012, and;

AND WHEREAS, Earthstone International LLC, having an office and place of business at 1197 Parkway Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87507 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other paper increasary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use

of Assignee.

Satur

W. Glove Ramsey

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county and state, personally appeared W. Gene Ramsey, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment of Patent in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for

Assignment from W. Gene Ramsey to Earthstone International LLC (19-10361) Page | 1 the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Printed Name

Commission Expires (County of Residence:

Assignment from W. Gene Rassey to Earthstone International LLC (19-10361) Page \mid 2

PATENT REEL: 050852 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 10/29/2019